

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0018 Version: 1 Name: Ruthven Nature Area Addition Rezoning, 3301

Geddes Road for City Council Approval

Type: Resolution/Public Hearing Status: Filed

File created: 12/30/2020 In control: City Planning Commission

On agenda: 1/5/2021 Final action: 1/5/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Ruthven Nature Area Addition Rezoning, 3301 Geddes Road for City Council Approval - Rezoning an

8.48-acre addition to Ruthven Nature Area from R1A (Single-Family Dwelling) district to PL (Public Land) district. This addition was purchased and approved by City Council on April 15, 2019, see

Resolution R-19-153. (Z20-053) Staff Recommendation: Approval

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report Ruthven PL Zoning 1-5-21.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------|
| 1/5/2021 | 1 | City Planning Commission | | |
| 1/5/2021 | 1 | City Planning Commission | Approved by the Commission | Pass |

Ruthven Nature Area Addition Rezoning, 3301 Geddes Road for City Council Approval - Rezoning an 8.48-acre addition to Ruthven Nature Area from R1A (Single-Family Dwelling) district to PL (Public Land) district. This addition was purchased and approved by City Council on April 15, 2019, see Resolution R-19-153. (Z20-053) Staff Recommendation: Approval